



**MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT, INFRASTRUCTURE, HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT.**

STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - KERICHO COUNTY

**ESTIMATES
FOR
PROPOSED COMPLETION OF MULTIPURPOSE HALL
AT
CHEPKECHEI SECONDARY SCHOOL P.O BOX 60-
20209
FORT-TERNAN**

**ISSUED BY:
WORKS OFFICER,
P.O BOX 7,
KERICHO.**



PROPOSED COMPLETION OF MULTIPURPOSE HALL AT CHEPKECHEI SECONDARY SCHOOL

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
	FLOOR FINISH TERRAZO PAVING				
A	48mm thick (24mm cts backing and 15mm thick terrazzo layer)	615	sm	1800	1,107,000
B	20x100mm skirting	160	lm	350	56,000
	PLASTIC DIVIDING STRIPS				
C	32x3mm thick plastic dividing strips	520	lm	50	26,000
	WALLING EAVES FILLING/COMPLETION OF SOME PARTS				
D	200mm quarry stone walling	64	sm	1400	89,600
	WALLING FINISHES EXTERNAL WALLING				
E	Extra over walling for smooth chisel dressing with flush pointed vertical joints and recessed horizontal joints	230	sm	250	57,500
	INSITU FINISHES				
	<i>Render 18mm thick 1no. coat of cement and sand (1:3) wood floated to concrete or block work base generally to;</i>				
F	Beams and columns external	40	sm	300	12,000
G	Walls external	48	sm	300	14,400
	TOTAL TAKEN TO SUMMARY PAGE				1,362,500

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
A	Plaster 18mm thick 2 No. coat work 15mm first coat of cement sand (1:3) 3mm second coat of cement and lime putty (1:9) steel trowelled to concrete block work base generally to; Walls, beam and columns internal	400	Sm	350	140,000
	PAINTING AND DECORATION				
B	Prepare and apply one undercoat and three coats of first quality emulsion paint to the following surfaces Plastered walls internal	201	Sm	240	48,240
C	To metal surfaces	30	Sm	240	7,200
D	To timber surfaces	24	Sm	240	5,760
E	FASCIA BOARD WROT CYPRESS 250x25mm (9x1) timber	30	Lm	600	18,000
F	PAINTING AND DECORATION Apply one undercoat and two finishes coats to fascia board	30	Lm	240	7,200
	TOTAL TAKEN TO SUMMARY PAGE				226,400

[illegible]

[illegible]

**SUMMARY PAGE FOR COMPLETION OF MULTIPURPOSE HALL AT CHEPKECHEI
SECONDARY SCHOOL**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
A	Carried from page 1	1,362,500
B	Carried from page 2	226,360
C	Carried from page 3	90,200
D	PC SUMS	80,000
SUBTOTAL		1,759,060
ADD 16% VAT		281,449.60
GRAND TOTAL		2,040,509.60

WORKS OFFICER
(STATE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)
P.O. BOX 7-20200, KENICHO.
Date: _____ Sign: *[Signature]*